PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jacques HENRY	11/04/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMILE HENRY
Street Address:	13, rue Georges de Vichy
City:	71110 Marcigny
State/Country:	FRANCE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29406606

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (212)949-9190

 Phone:
 212-949-9022

 Email:
 sortiz@lawabel.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB
Address Line 1: 666 THIRD AVENUE, 10TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 211,249

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas E. Spath

Total Attachments: 1

source=211249_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027239 FRAME: 0104

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of On	e Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of
which is hereby acknowledged, the unde	ersigned Assignor: Jacques HENRY
•	Le Vignal
	71110 Marrigay
	France
ereby sells, assigns and transfers to Ass	signeet
ways and mander or	BMITC HEMCI
	13, rue Georges de Vichy
	71 110 Marelgoy France
	FRINC
ts successors, assigns and logal represer breign countries, in and to, and any and	ntatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all d all improvements which are disclosed in
(a) Patent Number	dated
the Application for Letters Pate	ent Serial NoFiled
(a) Approximation for manager and	ent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith
(c) Application for Letters Pate	
and optitled	TAJINE COOKING UTENSIL
mprovements; and in and to all original and all foreign countries on said improvement and all foreign countries on said improvements. The Assignee may ap	oply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by
assignments, powers of attorney, or our improvements and the history thereof; a shall consider desirable for aiding in sevesting tifte in the Assignee or its successation of the statement of the Assigner warrants the and no assignment, grant, mortgage or	and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors expring and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for essors. at he/she has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made
assignments, powers of attorney, or our improvements and the history thereof; a shall consider desirable for aiding in sevesting tifte in the Assignee or its successation of the statement of the Assigner warrants the and no assignment, grant, mortgage or	and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors expring and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for essors. at he/she has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made
assignments, powers of attorney, or our improvements and the history thereof; a shall consider desirable for aiding in sevesting title in the Assignee or its successing title in the Assigner warrants the and no assignment, grant, mortgage or to other by the undersigned.	and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors expring and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for essors. at he/she has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made
assignments, powers of attorney, or our improvements and the history thereof; a shall consider desirable for aiding in sevesting tifte in the Assignee or its successing tifte in the Assigner warrants the and no assignment, grant, mortgage or	and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors curing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for essors.

RECORDED: 11/16/2011

PATENT REEL: 027239 FRAME: 0105